Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Managed Care Services, Inc.		11/11/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthcare Vision, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Scott Avenue, Suite 600	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460730	ACE
Registration Number:	2344187	DIET DIABETES INSTRUCTION, EDUCATION & TRAINING
Registration Number:	2260129	TOTAL LIPID CARE
Registration Number:	2283251	ATM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3287

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221-3301

Email: james.bradley@bracepatt.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Bradley Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1842JB.026831

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pam Clark

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0205

TRADEMARK 900015695

source=Managed-Vision#page1.tif source=Managed-Vision#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Managed Care Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation, is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("Marks").

WHEREAS, Healthcare Vision, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation, having a business address of 2601 Scott Avenue, Suite 600, Fort Worth, Texas 76103, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations thereof and the associated good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications for registration of said Marks and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

MANAGED CARE SERVICES, INC.

Date: 11-11-04	By: Dreward
	Name: Tracy word Title: Sec Tracy
STATE OF TEXAS \$ \$ COUNTY OF Tarrant \$	
On this // day of // day of // known to me, who being duly sworn, did d Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, des	epose and say that he is <u>Sea / Treas</u> of Managed Care cribed in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing d considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on ssignment.
[Seal]	Notary in and for the State of Texas My Commission expires: 8-26-08
LINDA SIMONS HILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 26, 2008	

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2460730	June 19, 2001	ACE
2344187	April 18, 2000	DIET DIABETES INSTRUCTION,
		EDUCATION & TRAINING
2260129	July 6, 1999	TOTAL LIPID CARE
2283251	October 4, 1999	ATM

HOUSTON\1776422.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0208